Print Form



ON	August	28	2019

UNTIL September 27 2019

Notice of	f Determination	Dean C. Loyan, Registrar - Hecorder/County C
MOUCE OF		Electronically signed by LILIA MURGUIA

ity Clerk	REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERI
	THE CORDER/COUNTY CLER

To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Bell Gardens
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: Public Works Department 8327 Garfield Avenue, Bell Gardens, CA 90201
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Chau Vu, Director of Public Works
	Phone:(562) 806-7770
County Clerk County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complice Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number)	
_	
Project Title: John Anson Ford Park Infiltration Cistern Project t	o Capture Orban Runon
Project Applicant: City of Bell Gardens	
Project Location (include county): John Anson Ford Park, Bel	I Gardens, Los Angeles County
subsurface infiltration system at JAFP. The project would constru basin below JAFP to capture and recharge up to 1,200 acre-feet catchment area of 2,295 acres. The project would divert stormflow install a water treatment facility beneath the northerly parking lot a the existing baseball field and soccer field. The project would be i	per year of dry-weather and storm runoff from a ws from an existing stormwater drainage system, at JAFP, and construct bottomless cisterns beneath
This is to advise that the City of Bell Gardens (∑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>8/26/2019</u> and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	
X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	
3. Mitigation measures 🛛 were 🔲 were not] made a con	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🗵 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\square was 🗵 w	vas not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [were 🛛 were not] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 8327 Garfield Avenue, Bell Gardens, CA 90201	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: City Manager
Date: 8/27/19 Date Recei	ved for filling at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	DEC 30 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011